

RFQ COPY

Hurricane WV. 25526

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EEMIKKSAA	1 66.6833	80.000
Dr	רי די	

ZAR:	-
	٦

A) DIVITERE CONTRESE DIVIDENCE PROPRIEDI DI PARENTICINO E

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE		ΑI
			Ť	7
1.2	.:	l		VZ
	ricane Chevrolet@	Inc.	1	E
200	Saturn Way	- ` ·		
Hor	ricane WW [*] 25526	٠		

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>		ΤE	MS OF SA	E		\$HIP V	A		FOB			FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	'201	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			7-1-17-2-			~~~	<u> </u>				www.
LENE		QUAN	10/13/ anv	201-0 UOP	CAT. NO		ftem num		OPENI	NG TI UNIT PR		01	-30PM AMOUNT
•													
	***	***	*****	****	TA *	DEND	OM NO	. 1 **	****	****	****	* * *	
	1.	PC1	1 BID	openi	ng ha	s be	en mo	VED TO	OCTOE	BER 13	3, 201	10.	
	2.	PC1	1 PRIC	ING S	HEETS	, RE	VISED	AND AT	TACHE	ED.			
	***	***	*****	***	EN D C	F AD	DENDU	M NO. 1	***	****	****	* *	
					,		,				A))(a No an as a s
												W.	
											7/10/10	(QC)	CIO AMINESO,
-											WA	V 1/4	
													"A The About Vi
												-	
					,								
0001	Televier.	T. ~	1	EA			06-99				•••		
	FOR	ט ע.	KOMN /	TCTOR				RCEPTOR					
SIGNATURE \	8888 \	<u>,</u>	7	/ //_	SEE RE	EPSES		FIMS AND CO		•	ا0/ مس	ATE	4/
W.E.	,	_~		1, 4°		کے		304	562-				10-6-10
LEET SA	<u>LES</u>	MA	WAGAR		n io c b		-						TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division.

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

##Addriessicothessiondence#10%/##14/Hontob
--

to ann adkins 104-558-8802

Hurricane Chevrolete Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane WV. 25526

DATEPRIN			Majurahu		Orig. V.				
09/08/ BID OPENING DATE:		1.0/07/	2010			BID	PENING TI	ME 01	30PM
LINE		VIIIY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM		UNITPRI		AMOUNT
				INO					
					•				,
•			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOTA	TION			
			*C D.T.	TTATO	7 70 001 70	TOTAL I	TDC FOD		
					N IS SOLIC TEWIDE CON				
							HICLES FO	R.	
					POLICE A				
		CAL SU							
•			,		•				
	ATTACH	MENTS '	ro TH	IS RE	DUEST FOR	QUOTAT	CON:		
	T CDE	CTETCA	TONG	DDTC.	ING PAGES	FOR FOR	D CBOMM		
Area and		TORIA,			ING PAGES	role rol	D CROWN		
					ING PAGES	FOR CHI	VROLET IM	PALA,	
	4 P.	AGES.							
			TIONS,	PRIC:	ING PAGES	FOR DOI	GE CHARGE	R,	
		AGES.	- CNG	/ 72 T C	THE DAGE	EOD EOI		D	
					ING PAGES.		D EXPLORE	R.,	
	Jee	P GRAIN	Che	COREE	J FAGES.			·	
	VENDOR	S ARE	REQUE:	STED '	TO COMPLET	E PRIC	NG AS		,
							PAGES, AN	D	
	\$ IDDER	'S NAM	E ON	EACH :	PAGE.		-		
	1					. MADE	— +++++	******	
	*****	****	MOJ.T.C.	E **	******	NOTI	CE *****		
1	AT.T. OD	ттом р	PTCTN	MIIS	T BE AT DE	EALER CO	OST. BIDD	FRS	
					TURN THE				
							SHALL NO	\mathbf{T}	
	BE AWA	RDED W	THOU'	r REC	RIPT OF TH	IIS CER'	TIFICATION	·	
				1	1			Andreas Andreas	
	*****	*****	****	****	*******	*****	******	****	
	MID TOTE	או אוזים פי	TONG	SHAT.	I BE ACCET	PTED TH	ROUGH CLOS	TO E	
					EPTEMBER 2				
-	1	~~ ~	1	T-, ~	T	,		•	
			1			Magagan diaman			
SIGNATURE/	(// -	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	
SIGNATURE	-\d	L),	//h_	el		304-5	62-3005		0-4-10
FIFET S	ALEX MI	WAGER !	EIN	<u></u>			ADDRI	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\/\(\frac{1}{\omega}\)	JEN DES	DONDING	TO DEC	LINEE	OT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	OVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

<u>: []</u>	1.3	.111	γŅ	Þ.	J

Addressicoscescondences of a siention of

JO ANN ADKINS

104-558-8802

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PRINT	TEO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/08/2 BID OPENING DATE:						
LINE	10/07/2 QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUME		NING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	30 PM AMOUNT
;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;		ASSURE NO CONTROL NO C	NE VENDOR VE QUESTION SSIBLE, EN INQUIRIES RATION EAST	RECEIVES ONS WILL 1 MAIL QUEST	AN UNFAIR BE	
\$ F C	*******REPOR UCCESSFUL VE REPORT (DUE S OF VEHICLES A T WOULD BE R GENCY OR PO	INDORS SHAI SEPTEMBER 1 IND TOTAL 7 SELPFUL IF	., 2011) DE MOUNT OF S THIS REPOR	ETAILING T SALES TO I RT INCLUDE	THE NUMBER DATE.	
,						
001 F	E 1 'ORD CROWN VI		70-06-99-0			NO BID
		A SEE BE	/erse side for tep	IMS AND CONSPEC	ing	
SIGNATURE	e L) /-	Lee		1EPHONE 304-562		7-4-10
FLEET SALS	& MANAGER F				ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN HESPONDING	IO KFQ, INSER	I NAME AND A	DDRESS IN SF	PACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

31.59.U(S)	QL.	2000
	PC1	1

PAGE

PC11	

to.	ANN	ADKINS	
<u>ዜበ</u> 4	1-558	3-8802	

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
 .	

THE VENTY

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PE	INTED	TE	RMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	VIA		FOB:	.	FREIC	aht terms
09/08	/2010										
BID OPENING DA	TE:	10/07/	2010	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	BID (QΡΕΙ	VING TIME	01	3.0 PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNITPRICE			AMOUNT
							*******		***************************************		
0002			EA	l ,	 70-06-99	-002				. 🔿	- 4
		1	T .			002				145	42,00
·	CHEVRO:	LET IM	PALA	OLIC	PURSUIT	VEHICL	Ė	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 -	, , ,	
		·						•	'		
							İ				
0003]	EA .	,	 70-06-99	-003		•			
		. 1								NO	BID
	podge i	DURANG	, FOI	D EXI	LR XLT,	OR JEEP	GRI	ND CHRKE		,,,,,	<u> </u>
4.							,				
7.4]	•			-		Ì		
0004		J	EA	. (70-06-99	-005					
		1				005				NO	BID
	podge (CHARGEI	POL	CE PU	RSUIT VE	HICLE					
				,							
	EXHIBI	י ס				,					
	EVUTOT.	1 3					-				
	LIFE OF	F CONTI	ACT:	THI	S CONTRA	CT BECOM	MES.	EFFECTIVE	OM		
			1 1					OF ONE (1)	OIN	•	
	YEAR OF	R UNTII	SUCH	I "REA	SONABLE '	TIME" TH	ERE	AFTER AS I	S		
					EW CONTR						
	ORIGINA							PERIOD SHA			
	NOT EXC				MONTHS.	DURING	THI	S "REASONA	BLE		
	REASON	UPON C	TVTNO	HHL :	DIBECTOR	UE DIIDQ THIS CON	אנדע כ TKF	CT FOR ANY SING 30 DAY			
	WRITTEN	NOTIC	E.		Dindelon	OF FORC		TING 30 DAI	ا د		
i	1, .										
	UNLESS	SPECIE	IC PR	ovisi	ONS ARE	STIPULAT	ED	ELSEWHERE			
f	IN THIS	CONTR	ACT D	OCUME	NT, THE	TERMS, (ONE	OITIONS AND	.		
			EREIN	ARE	FIRM FOR	THE LIF	E C	F THE			
	CONTRAC	·1.									
	RENEWAT	· THTS	CONT	DOCE RE	/WHIGH SIDELFORT	ERMO AND CO	I HOIFIG	NSTRUCTURE MINISTRUCA	T		
SIGNATURE	/) //	100	<u></u>	the state of the state of the state of the	TELEPHONE		2 <i>-3</i> 05	DATE _	· A ·	^
TIPLE	-a- ^		IN IN			1 304-	<u>36</u>			-4-1	
FLEET SAL	& MANA	GER	TO DEC	Moss	T 11414			ADDRESS CHA			
W	HEN KESP	UNDING	IU KFQ,	, INSER	I NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SF	PACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDO	DR'



HODDARA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

JO ANN ADKINS 104-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PR	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	É	SHIP V	A		FO.B		FREIGHT TE	DIMS
09/08	/2010		<u></u>	<u> </u>	***************************************						
BID OPENING DAT		0/07/2	2010			BID	DENTI	NG TIME	01.	30PM	-·· <u>·</u> -
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM			UNITPRICE		AMOUN	r
				NO.							
	WRITTEN	onsi	ENT OF	THE	SPENDING	UNIT AN	D AEI	NDOR,	-		
	\$UBMITT	CED TO	THE I	IREC	OR OF PUR	CHASING	THIE	RTY (30)	•		
					RATION DAT			NEWAL SHA			
	BE IN A	ACCORD!	MCE A	VITH ?	THE TERMS	AND CON	DITIC	ONS OF TH	E		
•				AND S	HALL BE L	IMITED	TO TV	40 (2) ON	E		
	(1) YEA	R PER	cods.						į	* - *	
	CANCELI	ATION	THE	DIRE	TOR OF PU	RCHASIN	G RES	SERVES TH	Ε		
	RIGHT T	O CANO	EL TH	IIS C	NTRACT IM	MEDIATE	TA OI	ON WRITI	EN		
	MOTICE	TO THE	VENI	OR II	THE COMM	ODITIES	AND/	OR SERVI	CES		
					RIOR QUAL						• .
	TO THE	SPECIF	TCATT	CONS	F THE BID	AND CO	NTRAC	CT HEREIN			•
· .	ODEN MA	י די די די די די די	NT 7 TTC1		DIDECEO	. AT DIT					
					DIRECTOR						
					IIT TO PUR						
	MARKEI,	יםי דחד ישוד ישי	MC CI	ID LII	ING OF A ED ON THI	REQUISI	T.T.O.M	OR COST		•	
					MERGENCIE						
					OT LIMITE						
					IPATED IN						
· .	OF WORK		MY OIL	IVII I I	TEMIED IN	CREASE	111/11	1E VOLUME		. ·	
	T WORK	-• /		·							•
	TTTVAUD	TES: (TTWALL	TTES	LISTED IN	וא אויי	OUTSI	דיד∩אז אסדי	. •	•	
					SED ON ES				·		
					. IT IS				ъ		
- 1	THAT TH	E CONT	RACT	SHALI	COVER TH	E OUANT	TTTES	ACTUALL	v	• .	
	ORDERED	FOR I	ELIVE	RY DI	RING THE	TERM OF	THE	CONTRACT	1		
					IAN THE QU				′		
					~				.		
	ORDERIN	G PROC	EDURE	: SPE	NDING UNI	T(S) SH	ALL 1	SSUE A			
	WRITTEN	EQUIE	MENT	CONTR	ACT ORDER	(WV-35) FOR	R SERVICE	S		
	COVERED	BY TH	IS CO	NTRAC	T. THE O	RIGINAI	WV-3	35 SHALL			
	SENT TO	THE E	URCHA	SING	DIVISION	ALONG W	ITH F	REQUIRED	ļ		
	APPROVA				ORDER WI						
					OPY FORWA	RDED TO	THE	VENDOR A	S		
	AUTHORI	ZATION	FOR								
SIGNATIONE\		##		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TO				Inare		
	-l L).//	_eg_			TELEPHONE 304-	562.	-3005	10	-4-10	
Pleer S	ALES MAI	NAGER FE	EIN	_				ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation PC11

Ţ

 	•
PC1	1

	ADL	RESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
to	ANN	ADKINS	
k∩₄	4558	8-8802	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE P	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIPV	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTER	MS
09/08	/2010	ļ							•	
BID OPENING DA	TE:	10/07/2	2010			BID (PENING TIME	01;3	OPM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	IBEA	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT	
				edia di Santanga (San		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>				
	MO OBD	ו אם מינו	77.7 77.	TINIT 126	זיל ארטטטעזי	י בוואה בו			•	
		PURCHA				ו מאא טי	NCUMBERED			
•	pi ing	FORCIA	POTING	DTAT	TOIN.	•				
						•				
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN TH	IE EVI	ENT THE VI	ENDOR/CO	 NTRACTOR FII	ES		
	FOR BA					•	Y DEEM THE			
	CONTRA	CT NULI	AND	VOID,	AND TERM	INATE S	UCH CONTRACT			
	фітнор	T FURTE	ER OF	DER.	-					
	1		_,				. '	,		
							HIS CONTRACT	"		
,							TERMS AND CHED PRINTED			
							RMS, SALES	'		
							NCLUDING ANY	, l		
-	ELECTRO	ONIC ME	DIUM	SUCH	AS CD-RON	1. 1.	Henobine mi	·		•
	1.					- •	· '	ļ		
	REV. 0	5/26/20	09			100				
	•,									
٠			1				,		•	
				NOT	.CE			ł		
÷	A STONI	מדם מפ	MIICT	ਹਿ ਬੜ	JBMITTED 7	·				
	A DIGIN	י עדר היי	14001	יט מת	DMIIID 1	.0:				
	DI	EPARTME	NT OF	' ADM]	NISTRATIO	N				÷
•		URCHASÍ								
	В	UILDING	15							·
					REET, EAS	ST				
	CI	HARLEST	ON, V	IV 25	305-0130					
٠										
							·			
	THE BI	SHOUL	D CON	TAIN	THIS INFO	RMATION	ON THE FACE	OF		
					MAY NOT					
			1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			<u> </u>		V
SIGNATURE /	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE		
\ / +	- d		110/-	ez.		304-5	62-3005	10-	4-10	
FLECT :	SALES M		in		-		•	HANGES TO	BE NOTED AB	OVE
٧			TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELED	'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

··· (-)[59.6132]((i)6	تنتندن	
ים	C11	

ы	ú	Ļ,	
_			

JO ANN ADKINS 104-558-8802

	restriction H	Iurrica	ne Che
TYPE	NAME/ADDI	RESS	HERE
RFÇ	COPY		

cane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

ALL	STAT	E A	GENO	CIES		
AND	POI	LTI	CAL	SUBI	IVIS	IONS
VARI	OUS	LOC	ALES	3 AS	INDI	CATED
BY	ORDE	ER				

DATE PRI	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	TE	RMS OF SAI	£	SHIPA	(A		FOB		FREIGHTT	ERMS
09/08/ BID OPENING DATE	2010	 10/07/	0010		`	D-T-D-1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	70 77.47		2001	
LINE		TO/O// NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUA) PENT	NG TIME UNIT PRICE	01:	3 O PM AMOU	NT
	SEALED	BID			,	·					
	BUYER:			· ·			I	FILE 42			
	RFQ. NO	0.:			•		I	PC11			
	BID OP	ENING I	PATE:	,			1	LO/07/201	0		•
	BID OP	ENING '	TIME:	,		i	I	L:30 PM			·
			OU RE	ARDII	IMBER IN ON STATE OF THE STATE	D:	IS NI	ECESSARY			
	CONTAC:	r perso	DN (PI	lease <i>Dav</i>	PRINT CLE	EARLY):					
											· .
	*****	THIS	IS TH	IE ENI	OF RFQ	PC	!11 **	**** TOT	AL:		
					·	· .					
•		-									
							44.42				
BIGNATURE	Jd L	J./-	Le	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		3005	DATE 10	-4-10	
FLEET S.		NAGER	ĖŇ					ADDRESS CHA		O BE NOTED A	ABOVE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELED	'VENDOR'	

2011 CHEVROLET IMPALA POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLE (MID-SIZE, FOUR DOOR, FRONT WHEEL DRIVE)

The base price bid of the specified vehicle will include all items/features/equipment listed by Chevrolet as standard equipment, as well as any other "optional" features listed below under Mandatory Equipment Base Package. These features include:

MODEL:

2011 Chevrolet Impala 4 - Door Sedan

Order Code:

9C1

Mandatory Equipment Base Package:

Air Conditioning:

Installed

Locks: Radio: Power with rear door child security AM/FM/compact disc with clock

Steering:

Power, with Tilt Wheel

Wipers: Brakes: Intermittent with high speed Anti-lift Wipers System on Driverside 4 Wheel Anti-Lock disc brakes with Police Calibration and Heavy

duty front brake pads

Suspension:

Heavy Duty Police, Front & Rear Stabilizer Bars

Transmission:

Heavy Duty, 4T65E 4-Speed Automatic, with Oil Cooler

Engine: Cooling:

Chevrolet 3900 Series II SFI V-6 Heavy/Severe Duty, High Capacity

Engine Cradle:

Reinforced Reinforced

Front Struts: Alternator:

150 AMP with Idle Boost

Battery:

Heavy Duty

Tires:

P225/60R 16 SBR Blackwall "V" rated .

Wheels/Covers:

16 " x 6.5" heavy duty steel wheels, with chrome bolt on

wheel center caps

Spare Tire: (N81)

Full Size

Seats -- Front:

Heavy duty cloth front bucket seats with ANO CONSOLE@

between the seats

Seats -- Rear:

Cloth Bench

Speedometer:

Certified calibrated speedometer

Key:

Single key for all locks, each vehicle different

Defogger:

Rear Window Installed

License Bracket

Front & Rear

Dome Lamp:

Door switch deactivated

Electric Mirrors:

LH & RH Remote Installed

Windows:

Power with Rear Window lockout switch, Factory Installed

Floor Covering:

Full carpeting to include a complete set of four, color coordinated

factory floor mats

Trunk Release

Electric

Dome Lamp (667) 601 State Police Paint Scheme Front Aux.

WV State Police Custom Paint Scheme - (Vehicles will be purchased from available Chevrolet stock colors for the above described model). All bumper coverings and/or body side moldings are to be of the same color. The vendor will customize the paint scheme by painting the traditional gold portion of the vehicle, which includes the roof of vehicle, front and rear pillars. The exact paint code and pattern may be obtained from the West Virginia State Police Procurement Section, Attention, ft Sqt. Rick Pursley(Phone 304-746-2238) prior to bid submission:

2011 CHEVROLET IMPALA POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLE (MID-SIZE, FOUR DOOR, FRONT WHEEL DRIVE)

IMPORTANT NOTE: Prospective Vendors <u>must</u> include all profit margins for the vehicle bid in the "Base Vehicle Cost" below. <u>Any and all</u> options must be made available at actual Deabr Cost (the below listing is not all-inclusive) Pricing for all options listed below <u>must</u> be provided with the bid package. Failure to provide option-pricing information (at dealer cost) shall be grounds for disqualification of the bid. For bidding purposes, all options listed above must be included in the "Base Vehicle Cost."

Daga	X7.1.	1.1.	Claude.
Base	ven	ucie	Cost:

Cruise Control: (K34)

s 19542.00

End of Base Vehicle Cost

OPTION PRICING INFORMATION:

Seat -- Front -- substitute vinvl for cloth:

Ocal 1 Tone substitute virty) for Cloth.	Φ
Seat Rear substitute vinyl for cloth:	\$ NO CHARGE
Floor Covering - substitute heavy duty black vinyl for carpet (6A3)	s 79.20
Spotlight Left Hand Driver's Side (7X8) 1x6	<u>\$ 250.80</u>
Service Manuals (one set) B (complete set of "dealer" shop manuals, Inclusive of any future updates)	\$ 170.00
Mats, Front and Rear (B34)	\$ 70.40
All Vehicles Keyed Alike: (6E8)	* NO CHARGE
Spare Tire - Full Size (Credit)	\$ 149.60
Traction Control:	\$ N/A
Switchable Daytime running lamps:	\$ NO CHARGE
Grounding stud located in the trunk	\$ STANDARD
Wiring for alternating lamps (Wig Wag)	<u>\$ 79.20</u>
WIRING, HORN AND SINEN CIRCUIT 6JA	30.80
y NAA-T	0.4.5.5

* ADDITIONAL OPTIONS ON SEPERATE PAGES

2011 CHEVROLET IMPALA POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLE (MID-SIZE, FOUR DOOR, FRONT WHEEL DRIVE)

Power Driver's Seat	\$ STANDARD
Shift Lever (6S1)	\$N/A
West Virginia State Police Custom Paint Scheme (Credit)	\$ 200.00
Exterior Color Pricing:	
Important Note: The above specified base vehicle cost is fo colors" (no two tone).	r vehicles painted "standard factory
The base price quoted above is for any of the specified "stand include color keyed // matching body trim and bumper covering	dard factory colors", and <u>must</u> ng, if available.
The below listed paint schemes are optional and shall be pric	ed as indicated;
Standard Factory Color s 1315, 60	_
If minimum order quantity required for Special Police paint sc	hemes specify here:
Minimum #	

2011 CHEVROLET IMPALA POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLE (MID-SIZE, FOUR DOOR, FRONT WHEEL DRIVE)

Optional Packages pricing for options listed below must be provided at Dealer cost. Failure to provide option-pricing information (at Dealer cost) shall be grounds for disqualification of the bid.

Chevrolet Impala (Kerr Industries Installations)

Equipment Tray (K012-11)	s_210.17
Partition (KPHEX)	s <u>687.28</u>
Siren Speaker (KSPEAK)	s <u>246.18</u>
Strobe Trunk Lid lamps & ED	\$ 321.02
Strobe Rear Parcel Lamps <i>LED</i>	\$ <u>282.36</u>
Front and Rear Corner Strobes	s <u>595.93</u>
NiteVision Dome Lamp	\$ 83.54
Switch for Trunk Lid lamps	\$ INCLUSED WITH LED TRUNK LID CAMPS
Spare Tire Well Cover	s 129.71
Relocated Spare Tire	\$ <u>82,50</u>
Underhood Lamp	\$ <u>73,40</u>
Power Distribution Center	s <u>311.28</u>
Trunk Tray Ground Stud	\$ <u>28,42</u>
Plastic Rear Seat	\$ 465.15
Fold Down Equipment Tray	\$ 11" Drop TRAY 210.17
Side Out Equipment Tray	\$ 253,45 Full SIZE
Trunk Organizer	\$ <u>402.77</u>
Keyless Remote Entry	\$ STANDARD
Shotgun Mounts	\$ 578,96 DUAL VERTICAL
Skid Plates	\$ 224.32
Rear Deck Lamps (KDCK-RR)	\$ 282.36

end

NOTE: CHECK ENCLOSED PRICE LIST FROM KERR INDUSTRIES
FOR COMPLETE DESCRIPTION AND IF OPTIONS ARE
COMPATIBLE.

HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC.

Quote - 5-Oct-10



From: Aly Kaczanowski RE: Quote for a 2011 Supply and install the following K012-11 – 11" drop equipment tray KPHEX – half expanded metal prisoner partition with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels KSPEAK – 100 watt siren speaker mounted behind the grille NOTE: must order SEO 6J3 LED trunk lid lamps with switch LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner stropes with a 90 watt power pack \$210.17 per content to the prisoner partition with side shall be seen to the pa	To:	David Hull Hurr	cane Chevrolet
Supply and install the following K012-11 – 11" drop equipment tray KPHEX – half expanded metal prisoner partition with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels KSPEAK – 100 watt siren speaker mounted behind the grille NOTE: must order SEO 6J3 LED trunk lid lamps with switch LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$210.17 per constitution with side \$681.28 per constitution with side \$681.28 per constitution with side \$246.78 per constitution with side \$246.78 per constitution with side \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$220.17 per constitution with side \$246.78 per constitution with side \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels \$221.02 per constitution with side curtain air bag	From;		
 K012-11 – 11" drop equipment tray KPHEX – half expanded metal prisoner partition with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels KSPEAK – 100 watt siren speaker mounted behind the grille NOTE: must order SEO 6J3 LED trunk lid lamps with switch LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$210.17 per c \$681.28 per c \$246.78 per c \$246.78 per c \$221.02 per c \$282.36 per c \$282.36 per c 	RE:	Quote for a 2011	
 KPHEX – half expanded metal prisoner partition with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels KSPEAK – 100 watt siren speaker mounted behind the grille NOTE: must order SEO 6J3 LED trunk lid lamps with switch LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$681.28 per content of the prisoner partition with side \$681.28 per content of the partition with side \$681.28 per content of	upply and	d install the following	
 KPHEX – half expanded metal prisoner partition with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels KSPEAK – 100 watt siren speaker mounted behind the grille NOTE: must order SEO 6J3 LED trunk lid lamps with switch LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$681.28 per constant \$246.78 per constant \$321.02 per constant \$282.36 per constant \$595.93 per constant 	•	K012-11 – 11" drop equipment tray	\$210 17 per car
 KSPEAK – 100 watt siren speaker mounted behind the grille NOTE; must order SEO 6J3 LED trunk lid lamps with switch LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$246.78 per c \$321.02 per c \$282.36 per c \$595.93 per c 	- 1	KPHEX – half expanded metal prisoner partition with side curtain air bag compatible filler panels	\$681.28 per car
 LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$282.36 per c \$595.93 per c 	•	KSPEAK - 100 watt siren speaker mounted behind the or	ille \$2 46 .78 per car
 LED rear parcel lamps Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$282.36 per c \$595.93 per c 	• I	LED trunk lid lamps with switch	\$321.02 per car
 Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack \$595.93 per call 	- (LED rear parcel lamps	·
	* F	Front and rear corner strobes with a 90 watt power pack	
 Night vision dome light \$83.54 per c 		Night vision dome light	\$83.54 per car
 Switch for LED truck lid lamps Included with LE 	w 5	Switch for LED truck lid lamps	Included with LED trunk lid lamps
Spare fire wall cover	• 9	Spare tire well cover	\$129.71 per car
E Dologota garage Alex	* F	Relocate spare tire	\$82.50 per car
■ Under bood lamps	• L	Under hood lamps	\$73.40 per car
Front and coor navya distance.	* F	ront and rear power distribution center	\$311.28 per car
II Tripple terms many = 1 - 1 - 1	• 1	Trunk tray ground stud	\$28.42 per car
Pour plantie este en	∍ R	Rear plastic prisoner seat	\$465.15 per car
Fold down equipment tray – 6" drop tray \$204.48 per ca	• F	Fold down equipment tray – 6" drop tray Fold down equipment tray – 11" drop tray	\$204.48 per car \$210.17 per car
Slide out aguinment tone full sing	• S	Slide out equipment tray – full size	\$253.45 per car
Trunk Ossasin - St.	N N	linged lids IOTE: not compatible with the full size spare or the full size	\$402.77 per car
Keyless remote entry Standard	- K	Ceyless remote entry	Standard
 Shotgun mount – single vertical weapon mount \$408.40 per ca 	• St No re	inotgun mount – dual vertical weapon mount IOTE: with either application it is recommended to order a acess panel in the partition to mount the weapon mount	\$408.40 per car \$578.96 per car
 Skid plate \$224.32 per car 	• \$k	kid plate	\$224.32 per car
Poor dook lew(MDOK DD)	• Re	ear deck lamps(KDCK-RR)	\$282.36 per car

Price is quoted in US funds at Dealer Cost and is exclusive of any applicable taxes

All equipment supplied and installed by Kerr Industries has a warranty of 3 years/36 000 miles.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding this quote.

Thanks for the opportunity,

Alyson Kaczanowski Coordinator, Police Upfitting and Integration Kerr Industries Ltd. (905) 725-6561 alyson@kerrindustries.ca

*Please note, Kerr Industries is not responsible and assumes no liability for the specifications of the car or the factory options ordered by the dealer to meet those specs. Please consult your Autobook for factory options and pricing for those options.

ALL OPTIONS

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND COLORS

ALL OPTIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

			in a contract of the contract	
	CATE	GORY		
		<u>Code</u> EL OPTIO		<u>Invoice</u>
		-803-	WIMARKED POLICE PACKAGE	\$0.00
	PAIN	4 1 1	OILVED IOE METALLIO	#0.00
	aps.	17U	SILVER ICE METALLIC	\$0.00
D. N		37U	IMPERIAL BLUE METALLIC	\$0.00
$\lambda \lambda^{r}$	205	41U	BLACK	\$0.00
O_{ν}^{C}	(B)	50U	SUMMIT WHITE	\$0.00
		51U	GOLD MIST METALLIC	\$0.00
		57U 74U	CYBER GRAY METALLIC	\$0.00
	DAIN	740 T SCHEM	VICTORY RED	\$0.00
	PAIN	I SUMEIN	STANDARD PAINT	\$0.00
	SEAT	TYPE		ψ0.00
		AR9	SEATS, FRONT BUCKET (Requires 9C1 Police package) (STD)	\$0.00
		AN3	SEAT, FRONT 40/20/40 SPLIT-BENCH WITH CLOTH (Requires 9C3	\$0.00
	0=4-		Unmarked Police package)	
	SEA	Г <i>ТRIМ</i> 19G	ERONY CLOTH SEAT TRIM (Poquiros 0C4 Police poekage) - 144444 - 2744	#0.00
M.		19C	EBONY, CLOTH SEAT TRIM (Requires 9C1 Police package) - VINYL REAR EBONY, CLOTH SEAT TRIM (Requires 9C3 Unmarked Police package)	\$0.00
را مرور	jvi Tara	19E		\$0.00
01 مار	RADI		EBONY, CLOTH SEAT TRIM (Requires 9C1 Police package) — CLOTH REAR	\$0.00
	NADI	U1C	AUDIO SYSTEM, AM/FM STEREO WITH CD PLAYER seek-and-scan, digital clock, auto-tone control, automatic volume, TheftLock and auxiliary input jack (STD)	\$0.00
	ADDI		QUIPMENT	
		K05	ENGINE BLOCK HEATER	\$66.00
		N81	TIRE, FULL-SIZE SPARE includes (B42) trunk cargo mat and spare tire	\$149.60
		AAS	cover SPECIAL SOLID PAINT (SEO) *Must select Special Paint Code 1* *Lead Time Varies*	\$0.00
		AAT	SPECIAL TWO-TONE PAINT (SEO) *Must select Color Scheme with Special Paint Code 1 and 2* *Lead Time Varies*	\$0.00
		6B7	ROOF HOLE, RIGHT OF CENTERLINE (Requires (6F5) roof wires. Not available with (6J5) right-side roof hole.)	\$0.00
		6J5	ROOF HOLE, RIGHT-SIDE (Requires (6F5) roof wires. Not available with (6B7) right of centerline roof hole.)	\$0.00
		6F5	WIRING, ROOF WIRES includes 1-10 gauge power lead and 1-10 gauge ground lead (Requires (6B7) right of centerline roof hole or (6J5) right-side roof hole.)	\$132.00
		D81	SPOILER, REAR	\$242.00
		B86	MOLDINGS, BODY-COLOR BODYSIDE	\$88.00
		6J3	WIRING, GRILLE LAMPS AND SIREN SPEAKER	\$79.20

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

ALL OPTIONS

ALL OPTIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

CATEGORY		
Code	<u>Description</u>	<u>Invoice</u>
ADDITIONAL	EQUIPMENT	
9 G 8	HEADLAMPS, DAYTIME RUNNING LAMPS AND AUTOMATIC HEADLAMP CONTROL DELETE deletes standard Daytime Running Lamps and automatic headlamp control features from the vehicle for police stealth surveillance	\$0.00
6J7	FLASHER SYSTEM, HEADLAMP AND TAILLAMP, DRL COMPATIBLE with control wire	\$330.00
T53	LAMPS, ALTERNATE FLASHING TRUNK LID WARNING	\$198.00
7X6	SPOTLAMP, DRIVER-SIDE	\$250.80
7X7	SPOTLAMP, DRIVER-AND PASSENGER-SIDE	\$497.20
7X8	SPOTLAMP PROVISION, DRIVER-SIDE	\$118.80
7X9	SPOTLAMP PROVISION, DRIVER-AND PASSENGER-SIDE	\$233.20
DK2	MIRRORS, OUTSIDE HEATED POWER-ADJUSTABLE, BODY-COLOR	\$52.80
VK3	LICENSE PLATE BRACKET, FRONT (Included on orders with ship-to states that require a front license plate.)	\$13.20
B34	FLOOR MATS, CARPETED FRONT AND REAR (Not available with (6A3) heavy-duty vinyl floor covering.)	\$70.40
6A3	FLOOR COVERING, HEAVY-DUTY VINYL, FRONT AND REAR (Replaces production carpeting.)	\$79.20
UH8	INSTRUMENTATION, "CERTIFIED" ANALOG DELUXE, 4-GAUGE CLUSTER with speedometer, tachometer, coolant temperature, fuel, trip odometer, message center, outside temperature and compass (Included and only available with (AP3) remote vehicle starter system or (UA6) content theft alarm system.)	\$0.00
6N5	WINDOW SWITCHES, REAR-WINDOW INOPERATIVE (Rear power windows operate only from driver position.)	\$30.80
6E8	DOOR LOCKS, SINGLE KEY LOCKING SYSTEM, ENTIRE FLEET CODED ALIKE. KEY CODE IS DIFFERENT FROM (6E2) DOOR LOCKS. (Compatible with 2008 - 2011 Tahoe Police vehicles.)	\$0.00
6E2	DOOR LOCKS, SINGLE KEY LOCKING SYSTEM, ENTIRE FLEET CODED ALIKE. KEY CODE IS DIFFERENT FROM (6E8) DOOR LOCKS. (Compatible with 2008 - 2011 Tahoe Police vehicles.)	\$0.00
6N6	DOOR LOCKS, INSIDE REAR DOORS INOPERATIVE (Doors can be opened from the outside.)	\$22.00
AMF	REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY FLEET PACKAGE, PROGRAMMABLE includes 6 additional remotes	\$66.00
AP3	REMOTE VEHICLE STARTER SYSTEM includes Remote Keyless Entry (Includes (UH8) "certified" analog, 4-gauge, deluxe instrumentation. Included when (UA6) content theft alarm theft-deterrent system is	\$167.20
A98	ordered.) TRUNK RELEASE, IGNITION CONTROLLED	\$0.00
UA6	THEFT-DETERRENT ALARM SYSTEM, CONTENT THEFT ALARM (Includes (AP3) remote vehicle starter system and (UH8) "certified" analog, 4-gauge, deluxe instrumentation.)	\$259.60
7Y6	LIGHTING, INOPERATIVE DOME	\$0.00
6C7	LIGHTING, FRONT AUXILIARY DOME	\$88.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

ALL OPTIONS

ALL OPTIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

CATEGORY		
<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Invoice</u>
	. EQUIPMENT	
6J6	LAMPS, REAR-WINDOW SHELF AUXILIARY STOP/TURN SIGNALS	\$211.20
6C8	WIRING, COAXIAL RADIO ANTENNA CABLE, RG58 ROOF TO TRUNK	\$48.40
WX7	WIRING, AUXILIARY SPEAKER	\$48.40
6J4	WIRING, HORN AND SIREN CIRCUIT, INLINE FOR CUSTOMER- FURNISHED SWITCH	\$30.80
6B2	DOOR HANDLES, INSIDE REAR DOORS INOPERATIVE	\$26.40
R6M	NEW JERSEY GOST SURCHARGE *Required on all vehicles to be	\$88.00
500	registered in New Jersey*	
R8Q	ILLINOIS COST SURCHARGE	\$300.00
	** SEO COLOR SCHEMES **	\$0.00
1PA	SEO COLOR SCHEME #W001	\$2,574.00
1PB	SEO COLOR SCHEME #W002	\$2,156.00
1PC	SEO COLOR SCHEME #W003	\$1,315.60
1PF	SEO COLOR SCHEME #W006	\$1,650.00
1PH	SEO COLOR SCHEME #W008	\$1,650.00
1PI	SEO COLOR SCHEME #W009	\$1,315.60
1PL	SEO COLOR SCHEME #W012	\$1,315.60
	** SPECIAL PAINT CODE 1 **	\$0.00
BEA	ADRIATIC BLUE WA-121A	\$0.00
BEB	OLIVE WA-311B	\$0.00
BEC	NEUTRAL WA-5236	\$0.00
BED	BLUE WA-5665	\$0.00
BEE	BEIGE WA-5845	\$0.00
BEF	BLUE WA-7159	\$0.00
BEG	BROWN WA-7801	\$0.00
BEH	BLUE WA-7868	\$0.00
BEI	GREEN WA-7964	\$0.00
BEJ	BLUE WA-8380	\$0.00
BEK	YELLOW WA-8401	\$0.00
BEL	ROSE METALLIC WA-8431	\$0.00
BEM	BLACK WA-8555	\$0.00
BEN	SILVER WA-9021	\$0.00
BEO	TAN WA-9403	\$0.00
BEP	BLUE WA-7889	\$0.00
BEQ	BLUE WA-5120	\$0.00
BER	DRIFTWOOD WA-5322	\$0.00
BES	GOLD WA-5749	\$0.00
BET	BLUE WA-7153	\$0.00
		40.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

Information/Option Certification

PC11

Vendor should complete the following: (Please Type)

Dealer:	HURRICANE CHEVROLET, INC.		
Vendor Contact:	DAVID W. HULL		
Address:	200 SATURN WAY HURRICANE WV 25526		
Telephone Number:	304-562-3005		
Toll Free Number:	1–888–807–1985		
Fax Number:	304-562-3105		

By signature below, certification is made that options quoted on PC06 are quoted at dealer cost.

| DAVID W. HULL

Print/Type Name

Signature

HURRICANE CHEVROLET, INC. representing

Print/Type Dealership Name

hereby certify under penalty of perjury that options quoted on PC10 are quoted at dealer cost.

NOTE: No contracts shall be awarded unless this certification is signed and

returned.

2011 Fleet/Non-Retail Chevrolet Impala Police 4dr Sdn Police 1WS19

WARRANTY INFORMATION

WARRANTY INFORMATION - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

WARRANTY

Basic:

3 Years/36,000 Miles

Drivetrain:

5 Years/100,000 Miles

Corrosion:

3 Years/36,000 Miles Rust-Through 6 Years/100,000 Miles

Emissions:

Gas Engine 2 Years/24,000 Miles Short Term California 3 Years/50,000 Miles

SPECIFIED MATOR COMPONENTS ARE COVERED FOR THE FIRST 8 YEARS OR 80,000 MILES WHICH EVER COMES FIRST

Roadside Assistance:

5 Years/100,000 Miles

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

STANDARD EQUIPMENT - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

ENTERTAINMENT

- Audio system, AM/FM stereo with CD player seek-and-scan, digital clock, auto-tone control, automatic volume,
 TheftLock and auxiliary input jack
- Audio system feature, 6-speaker system
- Antenna, integral rear

EXTERIOR

- Wheels, 16" (40.6 cm) heavy-duty steel
- Tires, P225/60R16 AL3, blackwall, V-rated
- · Tire, compact spare
- Moldings, body-color rocker
- Headlamps, halogen composite with automatic exterior lamp control
- · Mirrors, outside power-adjustable, body-color
- · Glass, Solar-Ray light-tinted
- · Wipers, front intermittent
- Keyed deck lock cylinder (If (UA6) content theft-deterrent alarm system is ordered, an audible alarm will sound if key is used to open decklid)

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

STANDARD EQUIPMENT - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

INTERIOR

- Seats, front bucket (Requires 9C1 Police package)
- Cloth seat trim
- · Seat adjuster, driver manual lumbar control
- · Seat adjuster, driver 6-way power
- · Seat adjuster, front passenger 6-way power
- · Seat, rear fixed bench
- · Steering wheel, urethane
- Steering column, Tilt-Wheel
- Shifter, column
- Instrumentation, "certified" analog 4-gauge cluster with speedometer, tachometer, coolant temperature, fuel, trip odometer and message center
- · Oil life monitoring system
- Wiring provisions, headlamp flasher, forward lamp in-line connector with power for flasher, DRL control and flasher on/off control lead to interior compartment
- Windows, power with driver Express-Down and passenger lockout
- · Door locks, power with lockout protection
- Door locks, single key locking system random key code for each vehicle. 1-key operates ignition and all locks.
- · Remote Keyless Entry
- · Cruise control, electronic with set and resume speed
- · Trunk release, remote
- Theft-deterrent system, vehicle, PASS-Key III+
- Radio Suppression Package
- · Air conditioning, single-zone manual with air filtration system
- · Defogger, rear-window electric
- Applique, techno metallic on instrument panel and door
- Ignition, 100-amp main power supply wiring at instrument panel and trunk
- Mirror, inside rearview manual day/night
- · Visors, driver and front passenger vanity mirrors, covered
- Assist handles, front passenger and rear outboard
- · Lighting, interior with center-mounted dome and rear reading lights
- Cargo mat, trunk
- · Ground stud, auxiliary, located in trunk

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

STANDARD EQUIPMENT - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

MECHANICAL

- Engine, 3.9L V6 SFI (E85) includes (E85) FlexFuel (gas ethanol) capability, uses gasoline or E85 fuel (230 hp [171.5 kW] @ 5700 rpm, 235 lb-ft of torque [317.3 N-m] @ 3200 rpm)
- Transmission, 4-speed automatic electronically controlled with overdrive
- · Front wheel drive
- · Cooling, auxiliary heavy-duty engine and power steering system
- Cooling, auxiliary heavy-duty transmission system
- Battery rundown protection
- Alternator, 150 amps
- Wiring, jumper harness cooling fans (Included and only for the following states: AL, AR, AZ, CA, DE, FL, GA, HI, LA, MD, MS, NC, NJ, NM, NV, NY, OK, PA, SC, TX, VA.)
- Suspension, Heavy-Duty Police
- Steering, power, rack-and-pinion
- Brakes, heavy-duty 4-wheel antilock, 4-wheel disc
- Exhaust, dual-outlet stainless-steel

PROCESSING-OTHER

- Conversion option, unique VIN
- Ship Thru to Kerr Industries Ship thru costs included in MSRP to transport vehicle from plant to second stage
 activity and return to plant.

SAFETY

- Daytime Running Lamps
- Air bags, dual-stage frontal, and thorax side-impact, driver and front passenger, and head curtain side-impact, front
 and rear outboard seating positions includes Passenger Sensing System (Head curtain side air bags are designed
 to help reduce the risk of head and neck injuries to front and rear seat outboard occupants on the near side of
 certain side-impact collisions. Always use safety belts and the correct child restraints for your child's age and size.
 Even in vehicles equipped with air bags and the Passenger Sensing System, children are safer when properly
 secured in a rear seat in the appropriate infant, child or booster seat. Never place a rear-facing infant restraint in the
 front seat of any vehicle equipped with an active frontal air bag. See the Owner's Manual and child safety seat
 instructions for more safety information.)
- · Safety belt pretensioners, front row seats
- Door locks, rear child security
- Tire Pressure Monitor

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

POWERTRAIN - BASIC SPECIFICATIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

ENGINE

 Engine Order Code
 LGD

 Engine Type
 Gas/Ethanol V6

 Displacement
 3.9L/237 CID

 SAE Net Horsepower @ RPM
 230 @ 5700

 SAE Net Torque (lb ft) @ RPM
 235 @ 3200

TRANSMISSION

Transmission order code MX0
Transmission Type Description 4-Speed Automatic w/OD
Drive Train Front Wheel Drive

MILEAGE

City EPA fuel economy estimate (MPG)

Hwy EPA fuel economy estimate (MPG)

City cruising range (mi)

289.00

Hwy cruising range (mi)

459.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

^{*} Indicates equipment which is in addition to or replaces base model's standard equipment.

POWERTRAIN - ADVANCED SPECIFICATIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

TRANSMISSION	
Gear Ratio (:1)	
First Gear Ratio (:1)	2.92
Second Gear Ratio (:1)	1.56
Third Gear Ratio (:1)	1.00
Fourth Gear Ratio (:1)	0.70
Reverse Ratio (:1)	2.38
Clutch size (in)	
Final Drive Axle Ratio (:1)	3.29
ELECTRICAL	
Battery	1
Battery cold cranking Amps @ 0 F	- T BD -
Alternator	
Alternator Amps	150.00
COOLING SYSTEM	
Cooling system capacity	- TBD -

^{*} Indicates equipment which is in addition to or replaces base model's standard equipment.

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

PAYLOAD/TRAILERING SPECIFICATIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

WEIGHT INFORMATION

Base curb weight (lbs)

- TBD -

TRAILERING

Max Trailer Wt. Max Tongue Load

Dead Weight Hitch (lbs) Weight Distributing Hitch (lbs) Fifth Wheel Hitch (lbs)

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

^{*} Indicates equipment which is in addition to or replaces base model's standard equipment.

CHASSIS SPECIFICATIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

SUSPENSION	Front	Rear	
Suspension Type	Heavy-Duty Police	Heavy-Duty Police	
Suspension Type (cont.)			
Shock Absorber Diameter (mm)	- TBD -	- TBD -	
Stabilizer Bar Diameter (in)	- TBD -	- TBD -	
BRAKES			
Brake type	Pwr		
ABS System	4-Wheel		
	Front	Rear	
Disc	Yes	Yes	
Rotor Diam x Thickness (in)	- TBD -	- TBD -	
Drum			
Drum Diam x Width (in)			
TIRES	Front	Rear	Spare
Tire Order Code	QPP	QPP	* N81
Tire Size	P225/60VR16	P225/60VR16	* P225/60R16
WHEELS	Front	Rear	Spare
Wheel Size	16 x - TBD -	16 x - TBD -	* 16 x - TBD -
Wheel Type	Steel	Steel	- TBD -
STEERING			
Steering type	Pwr Rack & Pinion		
Ratio (:1)			
Overall	- TBD -		
Lock-to-Lock Turns	- TBD -		
Turning Diameter			
Curb-to-Curb	- TBD -		
Wall-to-Wall	- TBD -		
FUEL TANK	Main		
Capacity	17.00		
· •	11.00		

^{*} Indicates equipment which is in addition to or replaces base model's standard equipment.

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

DIMENSIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS		
Wheelbase (in)	110.50	
Length, Overall (in)	200.40	
Width, Max w/o mirrors (in)	72.90	
Height, Overall (in)	58.70	
Tread Width	•	
Track Width, Front	62.4	
Track Width, Rear	61.5	
Min Ground Clearance (in)	- TBD -	
CARGO AREA DIMENSIONS		
Liftover Height (in)	- TBD -	
Trunk Volume	18.6	
INTERIOR DIMENSIONS		
Passenger Capacity	5	
Passenger Volume (ft³)	104.50	
EPA Classification	Large —	
Seating Position	Front	Second
Head Room (in)	39.40	37.80
Leg Room (in)	42.30	37.60
Shoulder Room (in)	58.70	58.60
Hip Room (in)	56.40	57.20

^{*} Indicates equipment which is in addition to or replaces base model's standard equipment.

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

SELECTED MODEL & OPTIONS

SELECTED MODEL - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	Oal	<u>Invoice</u>	<u>MSRP</u>
1WS19	2011 Chevrolet Impala Police 4dr Sdn Police	901	\$24,801.61	\$25,835.00

SELECTED VEHICLE COLORS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

<u>Code</u> <u>Description</u>

Interior: Ebony

- Exterior 1: Imperial Blue Metallic

Exterior 2: No color has been selected.

SELECTED OPTIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

<u>CATEGORY</u>			
Code	Description	<u>Invoice</u>	MSRP
EMISSIONS			-
FE9	EMISSIONS, FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00
ENGINE			
LGD	ENGINE, 3.9L V6 SFI (E85) includes (E85) FlexFuel (gas ethanol) capability, uses gasoline or E85 fuel (230 hp [171.5 kW] @ 5700 rpm, 235 lb-ft of torque [317.3 N-m] @ 3200 rpm) (STD)	\$0.00	\$0.00
TRANSMISSIC		•	
MX0	TRANSMISSION, 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED WITH OVERDRIVE (STD)	\$0.00	\$0.00
	EQUIPMENT GROUP		
3FL	PREFERRED EQUIPMENT GROUP	\$0.00	\$0.00
MODEL OPTIC		• • • •	
9C1	POLICE PACKAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00
PAINT	BADEDIAL DILIE ASETALLIO		
37U	IMPERIAL BLUE METALLIC	\$0.00	\$0.00
PAINT SCHEM			
	STANDARD PAINT	\$0.00	\$0.00
SEAT TYPE			
AR9	SEATS, FRONT BUCKET (Requires 9C1 Police package) (STD)	\$0.00	\$0.00
SEAT TRIM			
19E	EBONY, CLOTH SEAT TRIM (Requires 9C1 Police package)	\$0.00	\$0.00
RADIO			
U1C	AUDIO SYSTEM, AM/FM STEREO WITH CD PLAYER seek-and-scan, digital clock, auto-tone control, automatic volume, TheftLock and auxiliary input jack (STD)	\$0.00	\$0.00
ADDITIONAL E			
N 81	TIRE, FULL-SIZE SPARE includes (B42) trunk cargo mat and spare tire cover	\$149.60	\$170.00
VK3	LICENSE PLATE BRACKET, FRONT (Included on orders with ship-to states that require a front license plate.)	\$13.20	\$15.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

SELECTED MODEL & OPTIONS

SELECTED OPTIONS - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

CAT	EGORY	

<u>Description</u>	<u>Invoice</u>	<u>MSRP</u>
EQUIPMENT		
FLOOR MATS, CARPETED FRONT AND REAR (Not available with	\$70.40	\$80.00
(6A3) heavy-duty vinyl floor covering.)		
LIGHTING, INOPERATIVE DOME	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIGHTING, FRONT AUXILIARY DOME	\$88.00	\$100.00
OPTIONS TOTAL		\$365.00
	EQUIPMENT FLOOR MATS, CARPETED FRONT AND REAR (Not available with (6A3) heavy-duty vinyl floor covering.) LIGHTING, INOPERATIVE DOME LIGHTING, FRONT AUXILIARY DOME	EQUIPMENT FLOOR MATS, CARPETED FRONT AND REAR (Not available with (6A3) heavy-duty vinyl floor covering.) LIGHTING, INOPERATIVE DOME \$0.00 LIGHTING, FRONT AUXILIARY DOME \$88.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

PRICING SUMMARY

PRICING SUMMARY - 2011 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

	<u>Invoice</u>	MSRP
Base Price	\$24,801.61	\$25,835.00
Total Options:	\$321.20	\$365.00
Vehicle Subtotal	\$25,122.81	\$26,200.00
Advert/Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00
Destination Charge	\$825.00	\$825.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$25,947.81	\$27,025.00

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

	Dani
RFQ No.	 rell

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.
Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5. Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6. Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder HURRICANG CHENNALET TAK Signed: I all I well

ET SALES MANAGER

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.